
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

CASE NO. 1:12-CV-23569-DMM 

WI-LAN USA, INC. and WI-LAN, INC., 

 

 Plaintiffs, 

 

vs.         

 

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM  

ERICSSON, and ERICSSON INC., 

 

 Defendants. 

      

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

  

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs Wi-LAN USA, Inc. and Wi-LAN Inc. in the above 

named action (the “Action”) hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal 

Circuit from the Order on Motion for Summary Judgment entered in this Action on June 19, 

2013 [D.E. 118], a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.
1
  

Dated:  June 28, 2013     By: ____/s/ Curtis Carlson____________ 

       David J. Tobin, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

CURTIS CARLSON, ESQUIRE    Email: dtobin@velaw.com 

Email: carlson@carlson-law.net   Vinson & Elkins LLP 

RONALD J. LEWITTES, ESQUIRE   2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 

Email: lewittes@carlson-law.net   Dallas, TX 75201-2975 

Carlson & Lewittes, P.A.    Telephone: 214.220.7949 

Suntrust International Center, Suite 1200  Fax: 214.999.7949 

One S.E. Third Avenue                            

Miami, FL  33131     Constance S. Huttner, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Telephone:  305.372.9700    Email: chuttner@velaw.com 

Fax:    305.372.8265     Hilary L. Preston, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

                                                 
1
 At the time the Court entered the June 19, 2013 Order, the Court did not issue a separate 

document final judgment in accordance with Fed. R. Civ. P. 58(a) and instead ordered the case 

closed.  However, Plaintiffs understand that Defendants are filing a motion for entry of judgment 

requesting the Court to enter a separate document final judgment.  Nonetheless, out of an 

abundance of caution, Plaintiffs are filing this Notice of Appeal at this time.  In the event the 

Court enters a separate document judgment as requested by Defendants, Plaintiffs will amend 

their Notice of Appeal.  
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       Email: hpreston@velaw.com 

Andrew Allen, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Email: andrewallen@velaw.com 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 

666 Fifth Avenue, 26
th

 Floor 

New York, NY 10103-0040 

Telephone: 212.237.0000 

Facsimile: 212.237.0100 

 

Purav Jesrani, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Email: pjesrani@velaw.com 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 

1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500 

Houston, TX 77002-6760 

Telephone: 713.758.2222 

Facsimile: 713.758.2346 

 

Stephen M. Hash, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Email: shash@velaw.com 

Efren Garcia, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Email: egarcia@velaw.com 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 

2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 100 

Austin, TX 78746-7568 

Telephone: 512.542.8400 

Facsimile: 512.542.8612 

 

Attorneys for Wi-LAN USA, Inc., 

and Wi-LAN Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by 

Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF on June 28, 2013 on all counsel or parties of 

record on the Service List below. 

      _______/s/ Curtis Carlson___________________ 

 

SERVICE LIST 

George E. Schulz, Jr. Joshua C. Krumholz, Esq. 

Email: buddy.schulz@hklaw.com (admitted pro hac vice) 

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Email: Joshua.krumholz@hklaw.com 

50 North Laura Street, Suite 3900 Jacob K. Baron, Esq. 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 (admitted pro hac vice) 

Tel: (904) 353-2000 Email: Jacob.baron@hklaw.com 

Fax: (904) 358-1872 Jacob W.S. Schneider, Esq. 

(admitted pro hac vice) 

Email: Jacob.schneider@hklaw.com 

Nash Zogaib, Esq. 

(admitted pro hac vice) 

Email: nash.zogaib@hklaw.com 

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 

10 Saint James Avenue, 11
th

 Floor 

Boston, MA 02116 

Tel: (617) 523-2700 

Fax: (617) 523-6850 

 

Attorneys for Defendants Telefonaktiebolaget LM  

Ericsson and Ericsson Inc. 

 

US 1960586v.1 
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